

ANNO DECIMO QUINTO

GEORGII VI REGIS.

A.D. 1951.

No. 38 of 1951.

An Act to amend the Swine Compensation Act, 1936-1951.

[Assented to 6th December, 1951.]

BE IT ENACTED by the Governor of the State of South Australia, with the advice and consent of the Parliament thereof, as follows:

- 1. (1) This Act may be cited as the "Swine Compensation Short titles. Act Amendment Act (No. 2), 1951".
- (2) The Swine Compensation Act, 1936-1951, as amended by this Act, may be cited as the "Swine Compensation Act, 1936-1951 ".
- (3) The Swine Compensation Act, 1936-1951, is hereinafter referred to as "the principal Act".
- 2. Section 6 of the principal Act is amended by striking out Amendment of the word "fifteen" in the penultimate line of subsection (1) s. 6 thereof and by inserting in lieu thereof the word "thirty".

3. Section 14 of the principal Act is amended by striking out Amendment of the words "two shillings and sixpence" in the last line of s. 14—

**The striking out Amendment of the words "two shillings and sixpence" in the last line of s. 14—

**The striking out Amendment of the words "two shillings and sixpence" in the last line of s. 14—

**The striking out Amendment of the words "two shillings and sixpence" in the last line of s. 14—

**The striking out Amendment of the words "two shillings and sixpence" in the last line of s. 14—

**The striking out Amendment of the words "two shillings and sixpence" in the last line of s. 14—

**The striking out Amendment of the words "two shillings and sixpence" in the last line of s. 14—

**The striking out Amendment of the words "two shillings and sixpence" in the last line of s. 14—

**The striking out Amendment of the words "two shillings and sixpence" in the last line of s. 14—

**The striking out Amendment of the words "two shillings and sixpence" in the last line of s. 14—

**The striking out Amendment of two shillings and sixpence "two shillings are striking out Amendment of two shillings are striking out Amendment of the striking out Amendment of subsection (2) thereof and by inserting in lieu thereof the of pigs. words "five shillings".

In the name and on behalf of His Majesty, I hereby assent to this Bill.

C. W. M. NORRIE, Governor.